MU12 SERIES
Metallized
Polyphenylene Sul�de
(PPS)
  Wrap & Fill Tubular Con�guration
Speci�cally designed for low-drift, tight tolerance applications
FEATURES STANDARD CONFIGURATIONS
- Direct Replacement For

minimum and at 25° C.
Capacitance Change
Temperature(°C) -55 25 85 125
PercentageChange
(typical)
+2.0 0 ±1.0 ±2.0
CapacitanceChange
Dissipation Factor
When measured at 1 kHz, the dissipation factor shall not exceed
0.3% from +25° C to +125° C.
Rev. 2
  DIMENSIONAL DATA
EC Part
Number MFD 50 VDC 100 VDC 200 VDC 400 VDC
D L G D L G D L G D L G
MU12-102 0.0010 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-122 0.0012 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-152 0.0015 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-182 0.0018 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-222 0.0022 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-272 0.0027 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-332 0.0033 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24
MU12-392 0.0039 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.21 0.45 24
MU12-472 0.0047 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.22 0.45 24
MU12-562 0.0056 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24
MU12-682 0.0068 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24
MU12-822 0.0082 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24
MU12-103 0.0100 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.22 0.58 24
MU12-123 0.0120 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.23 0.58 24
MU12-153 0.0150 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.25 0.58 24
MU12-183 0.0180 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.21 0.45 24 0.27 0.58 24
MU12-223 0.0220 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.22 0.45 24 0.29 0.58 24
MU12-273 0.0270 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24 0.32 0.58 24
MU12-333 0.0330 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24 0.34 0.58 24
MU12-393 0.0390 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.21 0.58 24 0.32 0.73 24
MU12-473 0.0470 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.45 24 0.23 0.58 24 0.35 0.73 24
MU12-563 0.0560 0.20 0.45 24 0.21 0.45 24 0.24 0.58 24 0.38 0.73 24
MU12-683 0.0680 0.20 0.45 24 0.23 0.45 24 0.26 0.58 24 0.37 0.83 24
MU12-823 0.0820 0.20 0.45 24 0.20 0.58 24 0.28 0.58 24 0.40 0.83 22
MU12-104 0.1000 0.20 0.45 24 0.21 0.58 24 0.30 0.58 24 0.43 0.83 22
MU12-124 0.1200 0.20 0.45 24 0.22 0.58 24 0.32 0.58 24 0.46 0.83 22
MU12-154 0.1500 0.21 0.45 24 0.24 0.58 24 0.36 0.58 24 0.45 1.00 22
MU12-184 0.1800 0.20 0.58 24 0.25 0.58 24 0.34 0.73 24 0.49 1.00 22
MU12-224 0.2200 0.20 0.58 24 0.27 0.58 24 0.37 0.73 24 0.46 1.22 22
MU12-274 0.2700 0.21 0.58 24 0.29 0.58 24 0.37 0.83 24 0.50 1.22 20
MU12-334 0.3300 0.23 0.58 24 0.31 0.58 24 0.40 0.83 22 0.55 1.22 20
MU12-394 0.3900 0.24 0.58 24 0.34 0.58 24 0.43 0.83 22 0.59 1.22 20
MU12-474 0.4700 0.25 0.58 24 0.31 0.73 24 0.46 0.83 22 0.64 1.22 20
MU12-564 0.5600 0.27 0.58 24 0.34 0.73 24 0.44 1.00 22 0.69 1.22 20
MU12-684 0.6800 0.29 0.58 24 0.34 0.83 24 0.41 1.22 22 0.70 1.50 20
MU12-824 0.8200 0.31 0.58 24 0.36 0.83 24 0.44 1.22 22 0.68 1.75 20
MU12-105 1.0000 0.33 0.58 24 0.39 0.83 24 0.49 1.22 22 0.71 1.95 20
MU12-125 1.2000 0.31 0.73 24 0.42 0.83 22 0.53 1.22 20 0.77 1.95 20
MU12-155 1.5000 0.33 0.73 24 0.42 1.00 22 0.58 1.22 20 0.85 1.95 20
MU12-185 1.8000 0.34 0.83 24 0.45 1.00 22 0.63 1.22 20 0.92 1.95 20
MU12-205 2.0000 0.35 0.83 24 0.43 1.22 22 0.66 1.22 20 0.97 1.95 20
MU12-255 2.5000 0.39 0.83 24 0.47 1.22 22 0.67 1.50 20 - - -
MU12-305 3.0000 0.42 0.83 22 0.50 1.22 22 0.66 1.75 20 - - -
MU12-355 3.5000 0.45 0.83 22 0.53 1.22 20 0.71 1.75 20 - - -
MU12-405 4.0000 0.42 1.00 22 0.57 1.22 20 0.71 1.95 20 - - -
MU12-455 4.5000 0.44 1.00 22 0.60 1.22 20 0.75 1.95 20 - - -
MU12-505 5.0000 0.41 1.22 22 0.63 1.22 20 0.78 1.95 20 - - -
MU12-605 6.0000 0.44 1.22 22 0.67 1.22 20 0.85 1.95 20 - - -
NOTE: All dimensionsare in inches.
Rev. 2
EC Part
Number MFD 50 VDC 100 VDC 200 VDC 400 VDC
D L G D L G D L G D L G
MU12-805 8.0000 0.50 1.22 22 0.68 1.50 20 0.97 1.95 20 - - -
MU12-106 10.0000 0.55 1.22 20 0.69 1.75 20 1.07 1.95 20 - - -
MU12-126 12.0000 0.59 1.22 20 0.70 1.95 20 - - - - - -
MU12-156 15.0000 0.65 1.22 20 0.77 1.95 20 - - - - - -
MU12-186 18.0000 0.63 1.50 20 0.83 1.95 20 - - - - - -
MU12-206 20.0000 0.66 1.50 20 0.87 1.95 20 - - - - - -
NOTE: All dimensionsare in inches.
   Mechanical Data
Rev. 2
  ADDITIONAL INFORMATION